determination by Napco's management. The difference between the fair value of
the consideration issued and the liabilities assumed and the fair value of the
identifiable tangible and intangible assets acquired has been recorded as
goodwill. These allocations are subject to change pending a final valuation of
certain fixed assets acquired as well as a potential purchase price adjustment
related to a subsequent measurement of the collectibility of receivables and
sale of inventory. As such, these allocations may differ from the information
presented herein.

   F-12

NAPCO SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.
PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET
At June 30, 2008   Napco Security   G. Marks
   Systems, Inc.   Hardware, Inc.
   Historical;   Historical;   Transaction
   ASSETS   June 30, 2008   July 31, 2008   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   ------   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,765,000   $   876,000   $   --   $   3,641,000
  Accounts receivable, net   25,823,000   1,704,000   --   27,527,000
  Inventories   19,548,000   6,058,000   900,000 (a)   26,506,000
  Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets   1,121,000   83,000   --   1,204,000
  Deferred income taxes, net   769,000   --   --   769,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total current assets   50,026,000   8,721,000   900,000   59,647,000

Inventories, non-current, net   7,724,000   --   --   7,724,000
Property, plant and equipment, net   8,989,000   153,000   650,000 (a)   9,792,000
Intangible assets, net   --   --   16,100,000 (b)   16,100,000
Goodwill, net   9,686,000   --   845,000 (c)   10,531,000
Other assets   298,000   440,000   (12,000)(d)   726,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $   76,723,000   $   9,314,000   $   18,483,000   $  104,520,000
   ================  ================   ===============   ===============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current portion of long-term debt   $   --   $   1,000,000   $   2,679,000 (e) $   3,679,000
  Accounts payable   4,857,000   768,000   --   5,625,000
  Accrued and other current liabilities   1,333,000   571,000   458,000 (f)   2,362,000
  Accrued salaries and wages   2,543,000   --   --   2,543,000
  Accrued taxes   --   --   --   --
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------

Edgar Filing: NAPCO SECURITY SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

14

   Total current liabilities   8,733,000   2,339,000   3,137,000   14,209,000

Long-term debt   12,400,000   --   22,321,000 (e)   34,721,000
Accrued income taxes   294,000   --   --   294,000
Deferred income taxes   1,607,000   --   --   1,607,000
Minority interest in subsidiary   147,000   --   --   147,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total liabilities   23,181,000   2,339,000   25,458,000   50,978,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Common stock   201,000   5,000   (5,000)(g)   201,000
  Additional paid-in-capital   13,424,000   51,000   (51,000)(g)   13,424,000
  Retained earnings   45,532,000   7,126,000   (7,126,000)(g)   45,532,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------

[…]

Total stockholders' equity   53,542,000   6,975,000   (6,975,000)   53,542,000
   ----------------  ----------------   ---------------   ---------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   76,723,000   $   9,314,000   $   18,483,000   $  104,520,000
   ================  ================   ===============   ===============

   See notes to unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial information.

   F-13

NAPCO SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.
PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the year ended June 30, 2008

   Napco Security   G. Marks
   Systems, Inc.   Hardware, Inc.
   Historical;   Historical;   Transaction
   June 30, 2008   July 31, 2008   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)

Net sales   $   68,367,000   $   23,727,000   $   --   $   92,094,000
Cost of sales   47,955,000   15,985,000   209,000 (l)   64,149,000
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Gross profit   20,412,000   7,742,000   (209,000)   27,945,000

Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   17,275,000   4,149,000   1,026,000 (h)   22,450,000
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Operating income   3,137,000   3,593,000   (1,235,000)   5,495,000
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense, net   (819,000)   (43,000)   (1,189,000)(i)   (2,051,000)

Edgar Filing: NAPCO SECURITY SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

15

  Other, net   (42,000)   --   (33,000)(j)   (75,000)
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   (861,000)   (43,000)   (1,222,000)   (2,126,000)
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Income before minority interest
   and (benefit)/provision for
   income taxes   2,276,000   3,550,000   (2,457,000)   3,369,000

Minority interest in loss
   of subsidiary   34,000   --   --   34,000
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
Income before (benefit)/provision
   for income taxes   2,310,000   3,550,000   (2,457,000)   3,403,000
(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (1,408,000)   --   437,000 (k)   (971,000)
   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Net income   $   3,718,000   $   3,550,000   $   (2,894,000)   $   4,374,000
   ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

Earnings per share:

   Basic   $   0.19   $   0.23
   ==============   ==============
   Diluted   $   0.19   $   0.22
   ==============   ==============

Weighted average number of